

Stockholm 13 December 2016

(page 1 of 1)

PRESSRELEASE

Intrum Justitia AB (publ) Corporate identity no.:556607-7581

Intrum Justitia may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was provided for public release on Tuesday December 13, 2016 at 12:05 p.m. CET.

Revised exchange ratio for the proposed combination between Intrum Justitia and Lindorff for tomorrow's **Extraordinary General Meeting**

Nordic Capital announced earlier today an agreement with SEB Fonder, AMF and Lannebo Fonder regarding a proposed adjustment to the exchange ratio for the combination between Intrum Justitia and Lindorff. SEB Fonder, AMF and Lannebo Fonder own approximately 17,2% of the total number of shares and votes in Intrum Justitia per 30 November 2016.

Intrum Justitia's board of directors has thereafter agreed with Nordic Capital to adjust the exchange ratio for the proposed combination between Intrum Justitia and Lindorff, in accordance with the agreement between Nordic Capital and SEB Fonder, AMF and Lannebo Fonder. According to the agreement, Intrum Justitia's current shareholders will receive 55% of the shares of the combined entity, compared to 53% which was announced on 14 November 2016, which means an improvement for the current shareholders of Intrum Justitia.

The proposed combination between Intrum Justitia and Lindorff is subject to approval at an extraordinary general meeting of Intrum Justitia tomorrow, 14 December 2016. The board of directors of Intrum Justitia has decided to revise their initial proposal for tomorrow's Extraordinary General Meeting regarding the exchange ratio in accordance with the new agreement with Nordic Capital. No other changes to the proposal will be made.

The board of director's revised proposal is available on the company's website.

For further information, please contact:

Mikael Ericson, President & CEO Tel: +46 8 546 102 02

Erik Forsberg, CFO

Tel: +46 8 546 102 02

Intrum Justitia is Europe's leading Credit Management Services (CMS) group, offering comprehensive services, including purchase of receivables, designed to measurably improve clients' cash flows and long-term profitability. Founded in 1923, Intrum Justitia has some 3,850 employees in 19 markets. Consolidated revenues amounted to SEK 5.6 billion in 2015. Intrum Justitia AB is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 2002. For further information, please visit www.intrum.com